Hong Kong dollar (100) 2,080 2,080

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2011

Huscoke Resources Holdings Limited125Annual Report 2011

44. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Foreign currency risk

The Group’s monetary assets, liabilities and transactions are principally denominated in Renminbi

(“RMB”), United States dollars (“USD”) and Hong Kong dollars (“HKD”). The Group is exposed to

foreign currency risk arising from the monetary assets and liabilities that are denominated in other

than functional currency of the respective group entities.

The Group does not have any hedging instruments outstanding. The Group will constantly review

the economic situation and its foreign currency risk profile, and will consider appropriate hedging

measures in the future as may be necessary.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting periods to a reasonably

possible change in the USD exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s

profit/(loss) before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/

Increase/ (decrease)

(decrease) in in loss

USD rate before tax

% HK$’000

2011

If the Hong Kong dollar weakens against the USD 0.5% 331

If the Hong Kong dollar strengthens against the USD 0.5% (331)

Increase/

Increase/ (decrease)

(decrease) in in profit

USD rate before tax

% HK$’000

2010

If the Hong Kong dollar weakens against the USD 0.5% (952)

If the Hong Kong dollar strengthens against the USD 0.5% 952

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2011

Annual Report 2011126Huscoke Resources Holdings Limited

44. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Credit risk

The Group trades only with recognised and creditworthy parties. It is the Group’s policy that

all customers who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures. In

addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis and the Group’s exposure to

bad debts is not significant. The Group reviews the recoverable amount of each amount due from

individual debtors at the end of each reporting period to ensure that adequate impairment losses